corresponding sale of the debentures as if such sale had been consummated on
December 31, 2001. This data should be read in connection with Independent's
consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by
reference into this prospectus from Independent's Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2001.

   DECEMBER 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------
   AS ADJUSTED
   FOR
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED   REDEMPTIONS(1)
   ----------   -----------   --------------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

MINORITY INTEREST IN SUBSIDIARIES:
Corporation-obligated mandatorily redeemable 9.28%
  trust preferred securities of Trust I due May 19,
  2027 (2).....  $   28,750   $   28,750   $   --

Corporation-obligated mandatorily redeemable 11.00%
  trust preferred securities of Trust II due January
  31, 2030 (2)(3).....   25,000   25,000   --

Corporation-obligated mandatorily redeemable 8.625%
  trust preferred securities of Trust III due December
  31, 2031 (2).....   25,000   25,000   25,000

Corporation-obligated mandatorily redeemable 8.375%
  trust preferred securities of Trust IV due April 30,
  2032 (4).....   --   25,000   25,000
   ----------   ----------   ----------

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:

  Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 shares
   authorized; none issued.....   --   --   --

  Common stock, par value $0.01; 30,000,000 shares
   authorized; 14,863,821 shares issued and 14,327,536
   shares outstanding.....   149   149   149

  Surplus.....   43,633   43,633   42,119(5)

  Retained earnings.....   92,779   92,779   92,779

  Treasury stock, 536,285 shares.....   (8,369)   (8,369)   (8,369)

  Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax...   5,069   5,069   5,069
   ----------   ----------   ----------

   Total stockholders' equity.....  $  133,261   $  133,261   $  131,747
   ==========   ==========   ==========

   Total liabilities, minority interest in
   subsidiaries and stockholders' equity.....  $2,199,188   $2,224,188   $2,168,924
   ==========   ==========   ==========

CAPITAL RATIOS (6)

Edgar Filing: INDEPENDENT BANK CORP - Form 424B1

18

  Tier 1 leverage.....   6.31%   6.30%

  Tier 1 risk-based.....   9.24%   9.10%

  Total risk-based.....   12.96%   10.88%

------------------------

(1) As adjusted for the redemption of the trust preferred securities of Trust I
   with the proceeds of this offering and the redemption of the trust preferred
   securities of Trust II as described in footnote (3).

   16

(2) Information in Independent's consolidated financial statements is presented
   net of issuance costs.

(3) On January 31, 2002, Independent redeemed all of its 11.00% junior
   subordinated debentures issued in January 2000 to Trust II and Trust II
   simultaneously redeemed the 11.00% trust preferred securities it had issued